10,000.00+GST as Applicable 

Demand Draft only in favor of DFO, Puri Wildlife 

Division. 

DD should reach the O/o DFO, Puri (WL) Division 

on or before the Bid Due Date. 

17.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) The bidder shall deposit Earnest Money of INR 

35,00,000.00/-(Rupees Thirty-Five Lakhs only) 

through Demand Draft drawn in favor of “DFO, Puri 

Wildlife Division” The EMD shall be valid for 30 

days beyond the Bid Validity period. 

18.  Address of Tendering Authority Office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Puri (WL) 

Division, Chakratirtha Road, Puri, Pin- 752002